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Overview
Fall Enroliment Overview

The Fall Enrollment component collects student enroliment counts by level of student, enroliment status, gender and
race/ethnicity. In addition, first-time student retention rates and the student-to-faculty ratio are collected. Every other
year data on residence of first-time undergraduates is required and in opposite years, enrollment by student age is
required to be reported.

Institutions operating on a traditional academic year calendar (semester, trimester, quarter, or 4-1-4) report Fall
enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or October 15. Institutions operating on a calendar that
differs by program or that enrolls students on a continuous basis (referred to as program reporters) report Fall
enrollment as students enrolled any time during the period August 1 and October 31.

Data Reporting Reminders:
*Part B, Enrollment of students by age, is optional this year.
*Part C, Residence of first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates, is required this year.

Recent changes:

* There is one change to the 2016-17 Fall Enrollment component from the 2015-16 collection. The one change
is for retention rates. IPEDS ask that you report inclusions in the adjusted Fall 2015 cohort. For inclusions to
the Fall 2015 cohort, report first-time bachelor's seeking study abroad students who were excluded from the
first-time cohort but who have re-enrolled at the institution their second year.

Resources:
To download the survey materials for this component: Survey Materials
To access your prior year data submission for this component: Reported Data

If you have questions about completing this survey, please contact the IPEDS Help Desk at 1-877-225-2568.


https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/ipeds/VisIndex.aspx
http://192.168.102.153/IPEDS/PriorYearDataRedirect.aspx?survey_id=6
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Part Selection
Completion of Part B (Enroliment of Students by Age) is optional this year.

Do you wish to complete Part B this year?
If you select 'Yes', you will be expected to complete the Part B screens.
If you select 'No', you will skip Part B.

@ No, | will not complete Part B

O Yes, | will complete Part B
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Fall Enrollment - CIPCODE Selection
Indicate which of the following fields of study are offered by your institution. Students are to be reported by

their major field of study for the categories listed below. Fields for which enroliment was reported for Fall 2014
have already been checked; please make sure all listed fields that are offered by your institution are checked.

Undergraduate and graduate fields
[] 13.0000 -- Education

14.0000 -- Engineering

27.0000 -- Mathematics
40.0000 -- Physical Sciences
[1 52.0000 -- Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services

O
[] 26.0000 -- Biological and Biomedical Sciences
O
Il

Graduate-only fields
] 22.0101--Law (LL.B., J.D.)

[] 51.0401 - Dentistry (D.D.S., D.M.D.)
O &51.1201 - Medicine (M.D.)

None of the above
Yes, | confirm that | reviewed the fields of study are offered by my institution above.

You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above.

Our CIP code 51.1701 is not listed above.
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Part A - Fall Enroliment for Graduate Students
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2016

Race/Ethnicity Reporting Reminder:

Graduate Students

eReport Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino

eReport race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Graduate Student Reporting Reminder:

*Report all postbaccalaureate degree and certificate students as graduate students, including any doctor's-professional

practice students (formerly first-professional)

*Even though Teacher Preparation certificate programs may require a bachelor's degree for admission, they are

considered subbaccalaureate undergraduate programs, and students in these programs are undergraduate students.

Men

Enrolled for credit

Nonresident alien
Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown
Total men

Total men prior year

Women
Enrolled for credit

Nonresident alien
Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown
Total women

Total women prior year

Grand total (men+women)
Grand total (men+women) prior year

Total full-time

34

47

101
105

Total full-time
23
12

114
5

1
130
12
0
297
276

398
381

Total part-time Total graduate students
9

4
0

2 36
2
0
47
5
0
2 103

105

o

Total part-time Total graduate students
23

12

0

114

5

1

1 131
12

0

1 298

276

3 401
381
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Part A - Fall Enrolilment by Distance Education Status
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2016

Undergraduate Students Graduate
Degree/Certificate Non-Degree/Certificate Students
Seeking Seeking

&@Enrolled exclusively in distance education 0 0 0
courses
Enrolled in some but not all distance 0 0 0
education courses
Not enrolled in any distance education 0 0 401
courses
Total (from prior part A screens) 401

% You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above.
These context notes may be posted on the College Navigator website, and should be written to be understood
by students and parents.
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Part A - Fall Enroliment Summary
Fall Enroliment Summary

Men
Students enrolled for credit

Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

Total men

Women
Students enrolled for credit

Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

Total women

Grand Total (men+women)

Total full-time
students

o~ ©

34

N

47

101

Total full-time
students
23

12
0
114

130

12

297

398

Total part-time
students

Total part-time
students

NOOOOONOOO

-~ OO0 0 00O o o

w

Grand total,
all students

o~ ©

36

N

47

103

Grand total,
all students
23

12
0
114
5

1
131
12
0
298

401
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Prepared by

This survey component was prepared by:
O Keyholder O SFA Contact D HR Contact

¢ Finance Contact (O Academic Library Contact (® Other

Name: Jacqueline Martinez
Email: jmartinez@sunyopt.edu

How long did it take to prepare this hours 45minutes
survey component?

The name of the preparer is being collected so that we can follow up with the appropriate person in the event that there
are questions concerning the data. The Keyholder will be copied on all email correspondence to other preparers.

The time it took to prepare this component is being collected so that we can continue to improve our estimate of the
reporting burden associated with IPEDS. Please include in your estimate the time it took for you to review instructions,
query and search data sources, complete and review the component, and submit the data through the Data Collection
System.

Thank you for your assistance.
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Summary
Fall Enroliment Survey Summary
Institutions with Graduate Students Only

IPEDS collects important information regarding your institution. All data reported in IPEDS
survey components become available in the IPEDS Data Center and appear as aggregated data
in various Department of Education reports. Additionally, some of the reported data appears
specifically for your institution through the College Navigator website and is included in your
institution’s Data Feedback Report (DFR). The purpose of this summary is to provide you an
opportunity to view some of the data that, when accepted through the IPEDS quality control
process, will appear on the College Navigator website and/or your DFR. College Navigator is
updated approximately three months after the data collection period closes and Data Feedback
Reports will be available through the Data Center and sent to your institution’s CEO in
November 2016.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below
after reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact the IPEDS Help Desk at:
1-877-225-2568 or ipedshelp@rti.org.

Graduate Student Enrollment

Total enroliment 401
Percent of students who are female 74%
Percent of students who are full-time 99%

Percent of all students by race/ethnicity:

American Indian or Alaska Native 0%
Asian 37%
Black or African American 2%
Hispanic/Latino 4%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0%
White 44%
Two or More Races 4%
Race and ethnicity unknown 0%

Nonresident alien 8%


http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/
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