Fall Enrollment 2016-17

Institution: SUNY College of Optometry (196228)

User ID: P1962281

Overview

Fall Enrollment Overview

The Fall Enrollment component collects student enrollment counts by level of student, enrollment status, gender and race/ethnicity. In addition, first-time student retention rates and the student-to-faculty ratio are collected. Every other year data on residence of first-time undergraduates is required and in opposite years, enrollment by student age is required to be reported.

Institutions operating on a traditional academic year calendar (semester, trimester, quarter, or 4-1-4) report Fall enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or October 15. Institutions operating on a calendar that differs by program or that enrolls students on a continuous basis (referred to as program reporters) report Fall enrollment as students enrolled any time during the period August 1 and October 31.

Data Reporting Reminders:

- •Part B, Enrollment of students by age, is optional this year.
- Part C, Residence of first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates, is required this year.

Recent changes:

• There is one change to the 2016-17 Fall Enrollment component from the 2015-16 collection. The one change is for retention rates. IPEDS ask that you report inclusions in the adjusted Fall 2015 cohort. For inclusions to the Fall 2015 cohort, report first-time bachelor's seeking study abroad students who were excluded from the first-time cohort but who have re-enrolled at the institution their second year.

Resources:

To download the survey materials for this component: <u>Survey Materials</u>
To access your prior year data submission for this component: Reported Data

If you have questions about completing this survey, please contact the IPEDS Help Desk at 1-877-225-2568.

Institution: SUNY College of Optometry (196228)
User ID: P1962281

Part Selection
Completion of Part B (Enrollment of Students by Age) is optional this year.

Do you wish to complete Part B this year?

If you select 'Yes', you will be expected to complete the Part B screens.

If you select 'No', you will skip Part B.

No, I will not complete Part B

O Yes, I will complete Part B

Institution: SUNY College of Optometry (196228)

User ID: P1962281

Fall Enrollment - CIPCODE Selection

Indicate which of the following fields of study are offered by your institution. Students are to be reported by their major field of study for the categories listed below. Fields for which enrollment was reported for Fall 2014 have already been checked: please make sure all listed fields that are offered by your institution are checked.

nave a	icady been t	blecked, please make sure an instead fields that are offered by your mistitution are checked.		
	Undergraduate and graduate fields			
		13.0000 Education		
		14.0000 Engineering		
	26.0000 Biological and Biomedical Sciences			
	27.0000 Mathematics			
		40.0000 Physical Sciences		
	52.0000 Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services			
	Graduate-only fields			
		22.0101 Law (LL.B., J.D.)		
		51.0401 Dentistry (D.D.S., D.M.D.)		
		351.1201 Medicine (M.D.)		
	✓	None of the above		
✓	Yes, I confir	m that I reviewed the fields of study are offered by my institution above.		
You ma	ay use the sp	pace below to provide context for the data you've reported above.		
Our CI	P code 51.17	01 is not listed above.		

Institution: SUNY College of Optometry (196228)

User ID: P1962281

Part A - Fall Enrollment for Graduate Students

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2016

Graduate Students

Race/Ethnicity Reporting Reminder:

- •Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
- •Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Graduate Student Reporting Reminder:

- •Report all postbaccalaureate degree and certificate students as graduate students, including any doctor's-professional practice students (formerly first-professional)
- •Even though Teacher Preparation certificate programs may require a bachelor's degree for admission, they are considered subbaccalaureate undergraduate programs, and students in these programs are undergraduate students.

IVI	θI	•	
Er	nro	oll	e

Women

Grand total (men+women)

Grand total (men+women) prior year

Enrolled for credit	Total <u>full-time</u>	Total part-time	Total graduate students
Nonresident alien	9		9
Hispanic/Latino	4		4
American Indian or Alaska Native			0
Asian	34	2	36
Black or African American	2		2
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander			0
White	47		47
Two or more races	5		5
Race and ethnicity unknown	0	0	0
Total men	101	2	103
Total men prior year	105		105

Wolliell			
Enrolled for <u>credit</u>	Total full-time	Total part-time	Total graduate students
Nonresident alien	23		23
Hispanic/Latino	12		12
American Indian or Alaska Native			0
Asian	114		114
Black or African American	5		5
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	1		1
<u>White</u>	130	1	131
Two or more races	12		12
Race and ethnicity unknown	0		0
Total women	297	1	298
Total women prior year	276		276

398

381

401

381

Institution: SUNY College of Optometry (196228) User ID: P1962281

Part A - Fall Enrollment by Distance Education Status

Tare A Tail Elifonniche by Distance Education Status			
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2016			
	Undergrad	Graduate	
	Degree/Certificate Seeking	Non-Degree/Certificate Seeking	Students
@Enrolled exclusively in distance education courses	0	0	0
Enrolled in some but not all distance education courses	0	0	0
Not enrolled in any distance education courses	0	0	401
Total (from prior part A screens)			401

◆ You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above.
These context notes may be posted on the College Navigator website, and should be written to be understood
by students and parents.

Institution: SUNY College of Optometry (196228) User ID: P1962281

Part A - Fall Enrollment Summary

Fall Enrollment Summary			
Men			
Students enrolled for credit	Total full-time students	Total part-time students	Grand total, all students
Nonresident alien	9	0	9
Hispanic/Latino	4	0	4
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0	0
Asian	34	2	
Black or African American	2	0	2
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0
White	47	0	47
Two or more races	5	0	5
Race and ethnicity unknown	0	0	0
Total men	101	2	103
Women			
Students enrolled for credit	Total full-time students	Total part-time students	Grand total, all students
Nonresident alien	23	0	23
Hispanic/Latino	12	0	12
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0	0
<u>Asian</u>	114	0	114
Black or African American	5	0	5
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	1	0	1
White	130	1	131
Two or more races	12	0	12
Race and ethnicity unknown	0	0	0
Total women	297	1	298
Grand Total (men+women)	398	3	401

Institution: SUNY College of Optometry (196228)

User ID: P1962281

Prepared by

ed by:					
O SFA Contact	O HR Contact				
O Academic Library Contact	⊙ Other				
J					
hours	45 minutes				
	SFA Contact Academic Library Contact				

The name of the preparer is being collected so that we can follow up with the appropriate person in the event that there are questions concerning the data. The Keyholder will be copied on all email correspondence to other preparers. The time it took to prepare this component is being collected so that we can continue to improve our estimate of the reporting burden associated with IPEDS. Please include in your estimate the time it took for you to review instructions, query and search data sources, complete and review the component, and submit the data through the Data Collection System.

Thank you for your assistance.

Institution: SUNY College of Optometry (196228)

User ID: P1962281

Summary

Fall Enrollment Survey Summary Institutions with Graduate Students Only

IPEDS collects important information regarding your institution. All data reported in IPEDS survey components become available in the IPEDS Data Center and appear as aggregated data in various Department of Education reports. Additionally, some of the reported data appears specifically for your institution through the College Navigator website and is included in your institution's Data Feedback Report (DFR). The purpose of this summary is to provide you an opportunity to view some of the data that, when accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear on the College Navigator website and/or your DFR. College Navigator is updated approximately three months after the data collection period closes and Data Feedback Reports will be available through the Data Center and sent to your institution's CEO in November 2016.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below after reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact the IPEDS Help Desk at: 1-877-225-2568 or ipedshelp@rti.org.

Graduate Student Enrollment		
Total enrollment	401	
Percent of students who are female	74%	
Percent of students who are full-time	99%	
Percent of all students by race/ethnicity:		
American Indian or Alaska Native	0%	
Asian	37%	
Black or African American	2%	
Hispanic/Latino	4%	
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0%	
White	44%	
Two or More Races	4%	
Race and ethnicity unknown	0%	
Nonresident alien	8%	

Institution: SUNY College of Optometry (196228)

User ID: P1962281

Edit Report

Fall Enrollment

SUNY College of Optometry (196228)

There are no errors for the selected survey and institution.